# 505230567 12/11/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5277337

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
MARTIN A. PUTNAM				10/19/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name: CYVEK, INC				
Street Address:	2 BARN	2 BARNES INDUSTRIAL ROAD SOUTH		
City:	WALLI	WALLINGFORD		
State/Country:	CONNE	ECTIC	UT	
Postal Code:	06492			
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Application Number: 161		16118	5965	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(860)	527-0464	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	l be sent to if provideo	the e ; if th	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provideo	o the e 1; if th 860-5	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provideo	<b><i>the e</i></b> <i>t; if th</i> 860-5 won@	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GER/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e d; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO CITYI	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO CITYI	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP PLACE II, 185 ASYLUM STREET, 18	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO CITYI	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP PLACE II, 185 ASYLUM STREET, 18 FORD, CONNECTICUT 061033408	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO CITYI	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP PLACE II, 185 ASYLUM STREET, 18 FORD, CONNECTICUT 061033408 8374-0005WOUS3-2	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO CITYI	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP PLACE II, 185 ASYLUM STREET, 18 FORD, CONNECTICUT 061033408 8374-0005WOUS3-2 GERALD L. DEPARDO	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO CITYI	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP PLACE II, 185 ASYLUM STREET, 18 FORD, CONNECTICUT 061033408 8374-0005WOUS3-2 GERALD L. DEPARDO /GERALD L. DEPARDO/	ia US Mail. TH FLR
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e t; if th 860-5 won@ GERA MCCO CITYI	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie 49-5290 Pip-lawyers.com ALD L. DEPARDO ORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP PLACE II, 185 ASYLUM STREET, 18 FORD, CONNECTICUT 061033408 8374-0005WOUS3-2 GERALD L. DEPARDO /GERALD L. DEPARDO/ 12/11/2018	<i>ia US Mail.</i> TH FLR

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I,

## Martin A. Putnam, resident of Cheshire, Connecticut, has invented improvements in

# **MICROFLUIDIC ASSAY ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE**

for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, CyVek, Inc., having a place of business at 2 Barnes Industrial Road South, Wallingford, CT 06492, a Corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

....

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>/9</u> day

of OctoSec. 2015.

Martin A. Putnam